Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BP002555.D

Aca On : 26 Jun 2020 17:22
Operator : CG/JU

Sample - L3126-11

Misc :

ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jun 26 18:16:14 2020
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA P\METHODS\8270-BP060520.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Wed Jun 24 13:54:06 2020

Response via

Internal Standards

1
21)
39)
64)
76)
86)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
92)
32)
50)
54)
61)
71)
75)
78)
81)
83)
88)
89)
90)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
Benzaldehyde
Benzoic acid
Dimethylphthalate
2.,4-Dinitrophenol
4-Chlorophenyl-phenvylether
Phenanthrene
Fluoranthene
Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene

Initial Calibration

R.T. Olon Response
7.58 152 218092
10.35 136 875793
14.23 164 535878
16.99 188 1146300
21.10 240 891904
23.30 264 774536
5.20 112 1218965
6.78 99 1688101
8.73 82 1191806
15.73 330 651434
12.85 172 2480037
19.58 244 3185783
6.69 77 205
9.70 122 298
13.69 163 267358
14.37 184 31
15.29 204 97
17.03 178 214030
19.02 202 344304
19.37 202 300376
21.08 228 128420
21.13 228 121567
22.64 252 135098
22.64 252 134976
23.20 252 91643

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA P\DATA\BP062620\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

Below
4.629
7.281
2.792

Below
3.991
5.379
5.498
2.522
2.520
3.234
3.401
2.341

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

#
#

#
#

47
73
99

1
1
99
98

100
98
98
89
87
95

8270-BP060520.M Fri

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

Jun 26 18:10:04 2020

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA P\DATA\BP062620\
Data File : BP002555.D

Aca On 26 Jun 2020 17:22

Operator : CG/JU

Sample : L3126-11

Misc :

ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jun 26 18:16:14 2020

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA P\METHODS\8270-BP060520.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Wed Jun 24 13:54:06 2020

Response via Initial Calibration
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Abundance Scan 800 (7.592 min): BP002371.D (-791) (-) #1
130 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 7.58 min Scan# 798
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
28 Lab File:  BP002555.D
Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
0 400 1 202233 266297328358391 427459491523
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ssp 1Ot Bon:152 Resp: 218092
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
180 152 100
150 156.0 124.4 186.6
115 60.0 47.8 71.6
Rawg
. 115 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
L 300000} lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
0 “"l | 180214245 _ 300332363304428459491522 | 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance 200000
150
150000 8
Sub 100000
%0 115
8 50000
ol 38 183215247279310343374 430 467500 547 0
B e R R e e i LA —_— T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 7.50 7.60 7.70
Abundance Scan 395 (5.210 min): BP002371.D (-386) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 103.424 ng
64 RT: 5.20 min Scan# 393
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
0 143 200232 266297327 373408 444 482513546
Wwwwmm - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t lon:112 Resp: 1218965
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 59.0 46 .4 69.6
64 63 32.1 25.0 37.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
1000000 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BPQ
0 165199233 292 328 365397430 466498529
Wwwwmm
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 800000 520
Abundance
112 600000
sub | 9 400000
50
200000
0 143 197 231263293325356 414449 487 532
e D P — e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 510 5.20 5.30 5.40
BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:06 2020
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Abundance Scan 662 (6.781 min): BP002371.D (-652) (-) #7

9P Phenol-d6

Concen: 107.578 na

RT: 6.78 min Scan# 661

Reft50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
42 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
o 132162 212 256288319349381 415 450483 519549
mz> 8 100 15 200 2% 30 0 4o a o 5o AT 1on: 99 Resp: 1688101
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
do 99 100

42 19.4 15.3 22.9
71 36.5 28.2 42 .2

Rawsg
Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BP(Q
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BPQ
o4 130162 197230260294 331363 401434 470502533
e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 1000000 6.78
Abundance
99
Sub 500000
50
42 /\
o 133163 203236266299332 381 424 466 507538 0
] 1 R R e e R e R e e o —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 6.70 6.80 6.90
Abundance Scan 1271 (10.363 min): BP002371.D (-1263) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 10.35 min Scan# 1269
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP0O02555.D
54 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
ol 18 | 190 227258289321351385418 470503 542
el e D T e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 1on:1l36 Resp: 875793
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.7 8.9 13.3
54 8.5 6.6 10.0
Rawg, 68 6.6 5.4 8.0
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
0001 |on 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54
0 L1841 | 169 207239270 316348379411 452 487520549 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BPQ
el e R B R S L e D e
miz-—-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 600000
Abundance 10.35
136
400000
Sub
50
200000
54 o,
0 193226258290321354 400 438 476510 549 0
SR R S N LS Puse L B2 e e o B A S s sa o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-->10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50

BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:07 2020 Page 4



Abundance Scan 995 (8.739 min): BP002371.D (-987) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 81.267 na
RT: 8.73 min Scan# 993
Ref50 128 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
5 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
Obri il | | 165196230 268 305339371402 _ 465 508 549
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 10t loni 82 Resp: 1191806
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g0 82 100
128 42.0 32.8 49.2
54 49.7 39.9 59.9
Raws 128
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BP(Q
5 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
obrtd il || 162 100232 280322 350303426460493523 | 800000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 8.73
Abundance
do 600000
400000
Sub
50 128
200000
52
Oyl i 360133226256 289320352 385 428 466500 544,
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time-> 8.50 8.60 8.70 8.80 8.90
Abundance Scan 1162 (9.722 min): BP002371.D (-1143) (-) #32
105 Benzoic acid
Concen: 4.629 ng
RT: 9.70 min Scan# 1158
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
51 Lab File: BP002555.D
Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
Obrtf ol | 147178 227261 296327357388 427 468 509545
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 5s0 19T lon:l22 Resp: 298
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
122 100
105 85.2 105.0 145.0#
77 114.2 76.9 116.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
o 243 281 341375 413 449 489 536 200
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
43 98 m
200 Siho \/&K
Sub A
S0 100
147
208 250 g 341 385, 449 490524
il Lo L AR TR T PRMEITIRTER A RRTE S il L e e
m'z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 9.65 9.70 9.75
BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:08 2020
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Abundance Scan 1930 (14.239 min): BP002371.D (-1922) (-) #39
164 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 14.23 min Scan# 1928yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_P _
o0 Lab File: BP002555.D  SUCClEEEs
Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
oL42 132 I 198231262294326359 410 451 488523
IASE SERBEBUREE SRSE SURES BERRN SRRRY SRR - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t lon:164 Resp: 535878
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 164 100
162 100.3 80.6 121.0
160 45.5 35.4 53.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
oL42 132 Il 196227260 310342373406438471502533 400000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 14.23
Abundance 300000
164
200000
Sub
50
100000
80
oL42 132 200231262293325356 391 429 463496 533
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 1410 1420 1430 '
Abundance Scan 2185 (15.739 min): BP002371.D (-2177) (-) #42
330 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 126.969 ng
62 RT: 15.73 min Scan# 2184
Ref50 141 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BP0O02555.D
222 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
111 || 172
o 2p3 299 || 362 400 434467 503533
A "-I_'_'_'_'—I_'_'_'_'—r'_'_'_'—r'_'_'_'—r'- - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 10n:330 Resp: 651434
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100
332 96.2 77.2 115.8
141 36.5 30.4 45.6
Rawg| 62
141 Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
292 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
172
ob-A Ml | 263 200 363394427 461492523 500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 15.73
Abundance 400000
330
300000
Sub
| 62 200000
141
I~ 100000
172
0 111 253 299 | 366397427 462495528 o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 1560 1570 15.80 1590
BP0O02555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:09 2020 Page 6



Abundance Scan 1695 (12.857 min): BP002371.D (-1683) (-) #45
1712 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 77.816 na
RT: 12.85 min Scan# 1693UEiint]ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002555.D  SUCClEEEs
o Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
o 2t r 133 | 200242275307337368 406438471504535
"""I""I'"""""""""""""""' - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 sso 19t lon:l72 Resp: 2480037
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 35.0 27.9 41.9
170 23.5 19.0 28.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
2000000] 107 171:00 (170.70 10 171.70): E
o 51 85 133 | 503534 205328 364397430461493523
miz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 1500000 1285
Abundance
172
1000000
Sub
50
500000
ot 85 133 205236268300 350381 416 454485 522
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [ime.-> 1280 1300 13.20
Abundance Scan 1840 (13.710 min): BP002371.D (-1829) (-) #50
1643 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 7.281 ng
RT: 13.69 min Scan# 1837
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
" Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
ol3%, {1129 194556 261291323355387 438 475 516549
b L SER e 32330030 | 200 A0 PR . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1on:163 Resp: 267358
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 4.3 3.4 5.0
164 9.8 8.2 12.2
Rawg
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 2500001 jon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
39, | | 120 | 19475058 300 341377 414443483 518549
O e iy 220258 300 341 377 414 448483 518549 | 200000 15,66
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 '
Abundance
163 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
77
ol.39 120 | 194531 967298330364 414 455 502536
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-->  13.60 13.70 13.80 13.90
BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:10 2020 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1950 (14.357 min): BP002371.D (-1943) (-) #54
184 2.4-Dinitrophenol
Concen: 2.792 na
RT: 14.37 min Scan# 1952SinEls
Refso] 53 91 Delta R.T.  0.02 min pNA _
Lab File: BP002555.D  SUCClEEEs
Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22 —
0 138 229 265298329361 401 435468501533
A w—rrv—v—v—rn—v—v—rv—v—v—v-rv—v—v—v-rv—v—n—rv—rrv—rv—n—v-rr - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:184 Resp: 31
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
184 100
63 239.3 51.3 76.9#
154 421.4 50.2 75.2#
Rawsg 81 162
123 207 Abundance |on 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
500/ 10N 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BPC
o | 248283313 355387 430461 499 533
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 150
Abundance
162 \
100 /‘\
Sub50 /\/J
39 71 107 50
14.37
o 207 250280 316 352 387 421 463 499 533 0
miz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 1435 1440
Abundance Scan 2399 (16.998 min): BP002371.D (-2388) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 16.99 min Scan# 2397
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
80 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
ol42 )18 136 || 210250283314 362 402 444 483517549
e S R R e e e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 9t lon:188 Resp: 1146300
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 9.6 7.6 11.4
80 10.2 8.3 12.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BPQ
%4 e 1000000
oh32. | 12515 221251 299330360 396 430 464497528
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 800000 16.99
Abundance
188 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
80
o042 18 196 | 297257200322353 402437 475 514545 ot /D
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time—>  16.90 17.00 1710
BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:10 2020 Page 8



Abundance Scan 2406 (17.039 min): BP002371.D (-2391) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 3.991 na
RT: 17.03 min Scan# 2404 QS
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002555.D %‘)i”ésamp'e'd-
76 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
o 218251281312344 380411 446479512545
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 1Ot lon-178 Resp: 214030
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8 178 100
176 19.2 15.6 23.4
179 15.9 12.8 19.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
200000] lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
o 210242 287319352384417 450482513545
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 150000 17.03
Abundance
178
100000
Sub
50
50000
76 /\\
0h.39 125 216 253285318351 389 428461491523 ~\
i R N SR L RS L L b ) i S e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 1690 17.00 1710
Abundance Scan 2744 (19.027 min): BP002371.D (-2737) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 5.379 ng
RT: 19.02 min Scan# 2742
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP0O02555.D
101 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
o 5L 150 | 249281312 370402 443476513544
e e T e e T e TR . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 580 19T 10n:202 Resp: 344304
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 11.4 0.0 30.3
203 17.8 0.0 36.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101
b o], 180 | 233264295328360393424 457489520 400000
et e e 22D ST oG SR I R -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 13.02
Abundance
202
200000
Sub50
100000
101
ol 63 150 239270301332 369 416 460 498 541
ST s S L A T R SR LA e
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-->  18.95 19.00 19.05

BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri

Jun 26 18:

10:11 2020
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Abundance Scan 3098 (21.109 min): BP002371.D (-3090) (-) #76
240 Chrvsene-di2
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 21.10 min Scan# 3096 UWSitinE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002555.D  SUISCUEEE
120 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
oL42 80 ;] 156 208/ | 572302333365396 433465 500 537
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 480 500 sso 10t lon:240 Resp: 891904
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 10.4 8.9 13.3
236 25.8 21.7 32.5
Rawg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
120 208
043 8L | 160 281315346377408440471502 549 | 800000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 2110
Abundance
240 600000
400000
Sub
50
200000
0 208
ol 66 160 275305336 387420 454485517549
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 2100 2110 2120
Abundance Scan 2803 (19.374 min): BP002371.D (-2794) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 5.498 ng
RT: 19.37 min Scan# 2802
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
101 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
o, 50 150 ]| 233 289319351382414 471 508 544
R B R L . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1on:202 Resp: 300376
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 21.4 17.4 26.2
203 17.7 14.1 21.1
Rawg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
300000/ 1o 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101
obs bl 150, | 234265206327358380420452 485516547
R EAREEEREEL SN RS RS EE R R R 250000 19.37
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 :
Abundance 200000
202
150000
Sub_, 100000
50000
101 4\
o, 62 150 239270301 362 400434 469 503537 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 19.30 19.40
BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:12 2020 Page 10



Abundance Scan 2839 (19.586 min): BP002371.D (-2824) (-) #79
244 Terphenvl-dl14
Concen: 95.113 na
RT: 19.58 min Scan# 2838UElilint]ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_P
Lab File: BP002555.D %‘)i”ésamp'e'di
122 160 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
212
ol 2. 275322 350393 431 467500532 _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t lon:244 Resp: 3185783
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 8.7 6.5 9.7
122 10.1 8.0 12.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
3000000] /0N 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): B
122 160 212
528 -298331366398430464497528 | 5500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19.58
Abundance 2000000
244
1500000
Sub_ 1000000
500000
122 160 212
e 278308339 362412446 480513546 -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time->  19.50 19.60  19.70
Abundance Scan 3095 (21.092 min): BP002371.D (-3088) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 2.522 ng
RT: 21.08 min Scan# 3093
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
114 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
ol38 74, 4] 146 184 || 275300340370401432 470 513547 ] ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 9t 1on:228 Resp: 128420
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 228 100
226 28.5 22.3 33.5
229 21.1 15.9 23.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
55 120 207
o 165 281 341371402433464494 546
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 100000 21.08
Abundance
240
Sub 50000
50
120
oh 32,88, 152 00| 281313345376400440471502534 el
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 21.05 21110
BP002555.D 8270-BP060520.M Fri Jun 26 18:10:13 2020 Page 11



Abundance Scan 3104 (21.145 min): BP002371.D (-3099) (-) #83
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 2.520 na
RT: 21.13 min Scan# 3102SiinE)ls:
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002555.D %‘)i”ésamp'e'd-
13 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22 U&=
o 50 81 ” 151 1851 258 310344 378411442473 510 548
SRS SRR BRRES BRRLE SRR SRR - -
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0  1dT 10n:228 Resp: 121567
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 30.9 25.0 37.6
229 21.8 15.7 23.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
55 o lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
o 16319 281313 355386417449480511 549
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 100000
Abundance 21.13
228
Sub 50000
50
114
or28 Sl 175 ], 281316347378409 452486517549
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 2110 2115 2120
Abundance Scan 3471 (23.303 min): BP002371.D (-3461) (-) #86
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 23.30 min Scan# 3470
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BP002555.D
132 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
ol 66 102,|j 180 232 | 308342375406 445476507 549
e e N A e ASitfinM s . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t 10n:264 Resp: 774536
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
4 264 100
260 23.5 19.7 29.5
265 20.4 17.6 26.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
300331362304426457488 _ 543 500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 400000 23.30
Abundance
264
300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
132 /\
ol 66 102 166198232 | 295329362393 437 485518549 0 / \
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 2320 2330  23.40
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Abundance Scan 3360 (22.650 min): BP002371.D (-3346) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.234 na
RT: 22.64 min Scan# 3358USitinlEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002555.D  SUISCUEEE
126 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22 s
0 6 87 i 159 199 287319350 399431462493 529
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 sso 19t lon:252 Resp: 135098
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 26.8 18.1 27.1
125 15.4 7.5 11.3#
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
43 o5 126 80000{ |on 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
0 Lo 283 341373 415445477507 542
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 60000 22.64
Abundance
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
126
43 gp 163 217 | 283314 371 429460494527 oE—— ~
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [ime.-> 2260 2265 '
Abundance Scan 3368 (22.698 min): BP002371.D (-3364) (-) #89
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.401 ng
RT: 22.64 min Scan# 3358
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
Lab File: BP0O02555.D
126 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22
ol 74 ] 174211 292327359 408439 474 513 548
e e o W WL CL A s dat e P dus . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:252 Resp: 134976
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 26.8 17.1 25.7#
125 15.4 7.0 10.4#
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
95 16 00001 |on 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
0 163 283 341371 415445477507 542
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 60000 22.64
Abundance
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
126
oL 50 93 | 163 217 | 787323356 400431 482513546 e =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 22.55 2260 22.65 '
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Abundance Scan 3456 (23.215 min): BPO02371.D (-3446) () #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 2.341 na
RT: 23.20 min Scan# 3453USitinlEhs
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002555.D %','inésamp'e'd-
126 Acq: 26 Jun 2020 17:22 -
ol 49 87 'j"' 157,198, | 287319350 409 448 486 525
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 480 500 ss0 1Ot 10n:252 Resp: 91643
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.6 18.2 27 .4
207 125 15.4 8.7 13.1#
RaWSO
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
55 95106 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
o 63 283 341371 429450490 531 60000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 23.20
Abundance
252 40000
Sub
50 20000
126 /\
0 ..5.7.?.8 ....1‘.3%.2.0(.). 4283 320 365397428458 504 514 0\\"‘/
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 2315 2320 2325
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